Since 1827

PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, Kalkere

CBSE Aff. No.: 831082

(Survery #301 & 307/1, 4® and 5% Main Road, KalkereChannasandra Main Road, Kalkere, Horamavu Post, Bangalore-43)

Ref.No.PISB3/CIR/23/2023-2024

Dear Parents,

Greetings from PIS Kalkere!!

Kindly note the following details :

9th February 2024

e Yearly Examination: Yearly Examination for Gr lll to Gr IX is scheduled from 12th March onwards upto

28th March 2024. The time table and portion list is being sent through loop learning today. Kindly
preserve the same for future reference. Parents kindly note the_change in dispersal fime and
working day details during assessments and make arrangements accordingly.Children using school

fransportation will be picked up and dropped accordingly.

e Grade | and Il will have their comprehensive evaluation until the last working day of the session. No
time-table or portion list will be separately issued for these classes.
e Encourage your children to set a healthy study regime to avoid last minute confusions.

Date Day Class Dispersal Time Remark
12.03.2024 Tuesday Grlto Gr VI 2.45 p.m. nG(g(\)/rI\lI & GriX_12
13.03.2024 Wednesday Grlto Gr Vil 2.45 p.m Study holiday for
Gr VIILGriX_12
noon

14.03.2024 Thursday Grlto Gr Vil 2.45 p.m. Study holiday for
GrIX,Gr VII_12
noon

15.03.2024 Friday Grlto Gr Vi 2.45 p.m. géc\)/rl]ll & GriX_12

16.03.2024 Saturday Holiday

17.03.2024 Sunday

18.03.2024 Monday Grlto Gr VI 2.45 p.m. %{;gfl\ll & Grix_12

19.03.2024 Tuesday Griadl, 12 noon Study Holiday For

’ Gr VL VILVII GrliLIV,V,IX
20.03.2024 Wednesday Grlto GriIX 12 noon -




g

21.03.2024 Thursday Grlto GrliX 12 noon -

22.03.2024 Friday Grlto Gr Vil 12 noon Session Break for
Gr VIl & Gr IX

23.03.2024 Saturday Holiday

24.03.2024 Sunday

25.03.2024 Monday Holi Holiday

26.03.2024 Tuesday Grlto Gr Vil 12 noon SeSHOH RISt o
Gr VIl & GrIX

27.03.2024 Wednesday Grlto Gr Vil 12 noon Session Braak for
Gr VIl & Gr IX

28.03.2024 Thursday Grlto Gr VI 12 noon Session Break for

Gr VIl & Gr IX

® My Best learning for the Year: Students from Gr 1 to Gr ? need to submit their working model on
“My Best learning for the Year” by 28th February to the class teacher.The details of the topic will be
shared through loop learning very shortly.

e Art Exhibition & Culminating Event:We are glad to invite you with your family and friends for the
culminating event ‘PARIVARTAN - A Drive for Change and Action’ as a part of Integrated English
topic “Significant People™ and art exhibition on 24th February 2024 from 9 a.m.to 11 a.m.

e Transport request for the academic year 2024-'25 to be submitted to the school office by
31st March 2024,

e last date to apply for TC with an application at the school office,addressed to Principal with reason
by 28th February 2024. (TC will be issued from 11 April 2024 onwards)

* Please refer Circular No.20,dated 23rd January 2024 for details on Summer Vacation and school

re-opening.

***** Parents are requested to pay IIT Term school fee o 202

Yo avoid late fee if still not done. Thanks to all those who have paid and cooperated with the school.

Regards,

PRINCIPAL




